### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCI Business Capital, Inc.		07/21/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Destron Fearing Corporation			
Street Address:	490 Villaume Avenue			
City:	South St. Paul			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55075			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Digital Angel Corporation			
Street Address:	490 Villaume Avenue			
City:	South St. Paul			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55075			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Digital Angel Technology Corporation		
Street Address:	490 Villaume Avenue		
City:	South St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55075		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

Name:	Fearing Manufacturing Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	190 Villaume Avenue		
City:	South St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55075		

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	l
  =a., . , p.o.	10014 010411014 1111111200114	ı

Name:	GT Acquisition Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	490 Villaume Avenue		
City:	South St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55075		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Registration Number:	3453310	
_	3453310	
Registration Number:	3523900	DF DESTRON FEARING
Registration Number:	3523932	DF DESTRON FEARING
Registration Number:	3523933	DF
Registration Number:	3734788	DF
Registration Number:	3737766	DF DESTRON FEARING
Registration Number:	1990445	BIOBOND
Registration Number:	3181478	BIO-THERMO
Registration Number:	3743456	COOLTAGS
Registration Number:	3743457	COOLTAGS
Registration Number:	3763082	CHOICESETS
Serial Number:	77683903	DARK & DURABLE
Serial Number:	77683922	DARK & DURABLE
Registration Number:	1476570	DESTRON
Registration Number:	3453311	DESTRON FEARING
Registration Number:	3453312	DESTRON FEARING
Registration Number:	2616010	DIGITAL ANGEL
Registration Number:	1427509	DUFLEX
Serial Number:	77800704	DURA-FLEX
Registration Number:	2566303	E.TAG
Serial Number:	77663529	E2.TAG
Registration Number:	2312960	FEARING
Registration Number:	1931470	HOG MAX
Registration Number:	1828749	INFECTA GUARD
Registration Number:	1801443	LIFECHIP

REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0051

Registration Number:	2822415	LITTER MAX
Registration Number:	2831909	PIGSMART
Registration Number:	2694912	POCKET READER
Registration Number:	1975502	POCKET READER
Registration Number:	2089768	POCKET-READER EX
Registration Number:	1849931	
Serial Number:	85011875	CALF CHECK
Serial Number:	85011886	PIG CHECK
Serial Number:	85079121	CLARID
Registration Number:	3587768	C-SCAN
Registration Number:	3537810	G2.TAG
Registration Number:	3502370	R.TAG
Registration Number:	3482628	MICRO.TAG
Registration Number:	3616710	M.TAG
Registration Number:	3310113	GEISSLER
Registration Number:	1354903	DECKEM
Registration Number:	2833021	DIGITAG
Registration Number:	1735617	INFODEX
Registration Number:	2861760	SNAPTAG
Registration Number:	3330767	VETERINARY SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY FOR THE ANIMAL EMPIRE
Serial Number:	85079078	GNETXID
Serial Number:	85079077	GNXTAG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White-Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-7074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73054.7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward T. White

Signature: /Edward T. White/

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0052** 

	07/25/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=TCl Business Capital Release-Trad source=TCl Business Capital Release-Trad source=TCl Business Capital Release-Trad source=TCl Business Capital Release-Trad	emarks#page2.tif emarks#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1, granted by Destron Fearing Corporation, Digital Angel Holdings, LLC, Digital Angel Technology Corporation, Fearing Manufacturing, Inc. and GT Acquisition Sub, Inc., to TCI Business Capital, Inc., pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4270, Frame 0574 on September 2, 2010, and this release shall include each trademark listed in the attached Schedule 1 in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this release.

Completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4270, Frame 0574 on September 2, 2010, and this release shall include each trademark listed in the attached Schedule 1 in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this release.

TCI BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC.

By:

Name: Brian Flynn

Title: Chief Risk Officer

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of day of the day of the control of the subscriber, personally appeared Brian Flynn (who acknowledged himself to be the agent of TCI Business Capital, Inc.) the holder of the security interest referred to above and that Brian Flynn executed the aforegoing release of security interest in trademarks for the purposes therein contained and that the facts set forth therein are true.

Witness my hand and notarial seal.

Notary Public

NOTARY FUBLIC
MINNEGGTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

DEBRA M HUMPHREY

# SCHEDULE 1

# Trademark Registrations and Applications

## **REGISTRATIONS:**

REGISTRATION NUMBER/		DESCRIPTION OF MARK
SERIAL NUMBER	FIGING DATE	
3,453,310	June 24, 2008	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
3,523,900	October 28, 2008	DF DESTRON FEARING (STYLIZED)
3,523,932	October 28, 2008	DF DESTRON FEARING
3,523,933	October 28; 2008	DF (STYLIZED)
3,734,788	January 5, 2010	DF
3,737,766	January 12, 2010	DF DESTRON FEARING (STYLIZED)
1,990,445	July 30, 1996	BIOBOND
3,181,478	December 5, 2006	BIO-THERMO
3,743,456	January 26, 2010	COOLTAGS
3,743,457	January 26, 2010	COOLTAGS
3,763,082	March 23, 2010	CHOICESETS
77-683,903	March 5, 2009	DARK & DURABLE
77-683,922	March 5, 2009	DARK & DURABLE
1,476,570	February 16, 1988	DESTRON
3,453,311	June 24, 2008	DESTRON FEARING
3,453,312	June 24, 2008	DESTRON FEARING
2,616,010	September 3, 2002	DIGITAL ANGEL
1,427,509	February 3, 1987	DUFLEX (STYLIZED)
77-800,704	August 10, 2009	DURA-FLEX
2,566,303	April 30, 2002	E.TAG
77-663,529	February 4, 2001	E2.TAG
2,312,960	February 1, 2000	FEARING
	100,000, 1, 2000	1 CALIGITO

REGISTRATION NUMBER /	REGISTRATION DATE/	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	
1001.470	0 1 21 1007	HOOMAY
1,931,470	October 31, 1995	HOG MAX
1,828,749	March 29, 1994	INFECTA GUARD
1,020,749	Widtell 23, 1994	IN LOTA GOARD
1,801,443	October 26, 1993	LIFECHIP
2,822,415	March 16, 2004	LITTER MAX
0.031.000	4 110 0004	DICCOVART
2,831,909	April 13, 2004	PIGSMART
2,694,912	March 11, 2003	POCKET READER
2,054,512	17141011 11, 2003	- TOOKET TESTEDA
1,975,502	May 21, 1996	POCKET READER
·		
2,089,768	August 19, 1997	POCKET READER EX
		2 44 0 PLA LA PROVINCIA PR
1,849,931	August 16, 1994	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (TAB
		DESIGN)
85-011,875	April 12, 2010	CALF CHECK AND DESIGN
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	O'ABI GILLORY III O'BOIGH
85-011,886	April 12, 2010	PIG CHECK AND DESIGN
·	•	
85-079,121	July 7, 2010	CLARID
3,587,768	March 10, 2009	C-SCAN
3,537,810	November 25, 2008	G2.TAG
3,337,810.	140Veilluel 23, 2006	GZ.TAG
3,502,370	September 16, 2008	R.TAG
	,	
3,482,628	August 5, 2008	MICRO.TAG
3,616,710	May 5, 2009	M.TAG
3,310,113	October 9, 2007	GEISSLER
1,354,903	August 20, 1985	DECKEM
2,833,021	April 13, 2004	DIGITAG
1,735,617	November 24, 1992	INFODEX
2,861,760	July 6, 2004	SNAPTAG
3,330,767	November 6, 2007	VETERINARY SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY
		FOR THE ANIMAL EMPIRE

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE:	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
85/079,078	July 7, 2010	GNETXID
85/079.077	July 7, 2010	GNXTAG

73054.000007 EMF\_US 36543813v2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/25/2011 REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0057